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ANSWERED ON 10.12.2021 

 

OUTSOURCING CERTAIN SERVICES TO PRIVATE PLAYERS 

 

1590 SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA:  

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the proposal for outsourcing certain services to private players for railway operation 

has been under consideration;  
 

(b) if so, the details of the implementation of the plan including the services being outsourced;  
 

(c) whether there are select routes identified for the same; and  
 

(d) if so, the details of the routes and the reasons thereof? 
 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) No, Sir. Presently Ministry of Railways has not invited any proposal for outsourcing certain 

services to private players for railway operation. 

 (b) to (d) Do not arise.  

***** 
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